TUNABLE  LASER  KIT  COMPONENTS
Littman Tunable Laser Kits
Label Description Label Description
A Tuning Motor Mount F Collimating Lens
B Gain Chip Mounting Plate G Littman Grating Platform
C Half Butterfly Gain Chip H Littman Grating Module
D Collimation Adjuster I Littman Mirror Module
E Mode Hop Adjuster J Tuning Motor

components. Littrow cavities have minimal losses and thus intrinsically offer higher power, while Littman-Metcalf cavities produce a narrower linewidth.
A Littrow cavity provides feedback to the gain element through the use of a grating. One end of the gain element must allow light to exit, such as the design of
an SAF. Light emitted from this end is first collimated. A grating then diffracts this collimated beam with the 1st order diffraction coupled back into the gain
element, which allows it to support lasing. Wavelength tuning of the laser is possible by altering the angle of the grating relative to the cavity. 0th order
diffraction from the grating will exit the laser's cavity at an angle dependent on the grating angle.
Littman-Metcalf configured ECLs use both a grating and a mirror for tuning. Similar to the Littrow configuration, light emitted from the uncoated end of the gain
element must first be collimated. This beam is then diffracted by a grating. The 0th order diffraction reflects off of a mirror back on to the grating, where it is
diffracted a second time before being coupled back into the gain element. Since light is diffracted twice, losses are higher (power loss), but the side mode
suppression ratio (SMSR) is increased to produce a narrower linewidth laser. In this configuration the grating remains stationary, while the mirror is turned to
tune the laser cavity's supported wavelength. Unlike with Littrow lasers, the direction of the 0th order free space beam remains stationary, which can be
beneficial in some applications.
Many modifications to these cavities can be made to produce a higher polarization extinction ratio (PER) or to improve the SMSR. We offer components that
allow users to convert our Littman configuration into a Littrow configuration (please see Component Guide tab). We always seek to tailor our products to our
customers' applications. Please contact Tech Support and let us know what accessories would benefit  your application.
Included in Kit Item # Center Wavelength Gain Chip Top Plate Grating Module Collimating Lensa
TLK-L1550M 1550 nm SAF1550S2 TLK-P26 TLK-G0750M TLK-352330-C
Current TLKs use the 352230-C lens instead of the 352330-C lens used in the TLK-352330-C. However, using the TLK-352330-C will not affect the
performance of the TLK.
Included in Kit Item # Center Wavelength Gain Chip Top Plate Grating Module Collimating Lensa
TLK-L1950R 1950 nm SAF1900S TLK-P26 TLK-G0900R TLK-352330-C
Current TLKs use the 352230-C lens instead of the 352330-C lens used in the TLK-352330-C. However, using the TLK-352330-C will not affect the
performance of the TLK.
Littman Cavity Configuration
These are the differentiating components of each Littman Tunable Laser Kit. The gain chip, top plate, grating module, and collimating lens are the components

TLK-PM9 Customer Inspired!Tunable Laser Kit Mounting Plate for Ø9 mm TO-Packaged Laser Diodes $707.88 Today
Tunable Laser Kit Base Module
Base Plate of Tunable Laser Kit
Includes Controller Interface with Laser Polarity Switches
The TLK-BM base module is the common mounting plate on which all  other tunable laser components are mounted, and can be purchased here as a replacement
for the base included in the Tunable Laser Kits. The TLK-BM includes a controller interface with polarity switches to support different AR-coated and laser diodes.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TLK-BM Customer Inspired!Tunable Laser Kit Base Module, Includes LD/TEC Controller Interface $1,251.54 3-5 Days
Littrow Grating Modules
Grating Modules for Operation at 980, 1310, or 1950 nm
Includes Pivot Bracket, Arm, and Grating
Thorlabs offers five holographic reflection gratings featuring 900, 1350, or 1800
grooves/mm for use with TLK Series Littrow Tunable Laser Kits. The gratings are
premounted on a pivot arm for easy installation into existing Tunable Laser Kits.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TLK-G1800R Littrow Grating Module for Littrow Tunable Laser Kits, 1800 g/mm, 980 nm Operation $1,763.58 Today
TLK-G1350R Littrow Grating Module for Littrow Tunable Laser Kits, 1350 g/mm, 1310 nm Operation $1,763.58 Today
TLK-G0900R Littrow Grating Module for Littrow Tunable Laser Kits, 900 g/mm, 1950 nm Operation $1,679.94 Today
Littman Grating Modules
Grating Modules for Operation Centered at 770, 1050, or
1550 nm
Includes Grating and Mount
Thorlabs offers five holographic reflection gratings featuring 750 or 1150 grooves/mm for
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
TLK-G0750M TLK-L1550M 1550 nm
use at 1550 or 1050 nm, respectively. The gratings, 17.0 mm x 7.3 mm, are premounted
for easy installation into existing Tunable Laser Kits.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TLK-G1150M Customer Inspired!Littman Grating Module for Littman Tunable Laser Kits, 1150 g/mm $504.90 3-5 Days
TLK-G0750M Littman Grating Module for Littman Tunable Laser Kits, 750 g/mm $608.94 3-5 Days
Tuning Actuator Mounts
Mirror / Grating Actuator Motor Mount
Radial Arm Retainer Spring
TLK-MM2: Designed for Ø9.5 mm (Ø3/8") Barrel Actuators

3 mm/s Max Velocity
The Z812 is the standard DC servo motor used in Thorlabs' Tunable Laser Kits. Its 1/4"-80 threaded barrel mounts to the former TLK-MM1 Tuning Motor Mount.
We recommend using the KDC101 Kinesis® Controller for this actuator.
Part Number Description Price Availability
Z812 12 mm Motorized Actuator, 1/4"-80 Thread (0.5 m Cable) $628.32 Today
Half-Wave Plate
Zero-Order, Half-Wave Plate
780 nm Center Wavelength
Mounts to Collimation Lens, Featured Below
Optic Axis Oriented at 45° ± 2° with Respect to the Mount (See Drawing to Right)
Custom Wave Plates Available, Contact Technical Support for Details
The TLK-WPH780 is a zero-order, half-wave plate for use with tunable laser kits. This mounted wave plate is most useful when working with short wavelength
devices in TO can packaging where the user can optimize both the beam axis orientation (to illuminate the maximum number of grating lines) and the polarization
of the light incident on the external cavity grating.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TLK-WPH780 780 nm Mounted Half-Wave Plate $0.00 Today
Mounted Aspheric Collimating Lens
Mounted Aspheric Lens
javascript:;
javascript:;